GMA requirements and are reasonably likely to increase consistency between the CPPs,

comprehensive plan and development regulations.

33

2

BE IT ORDAINED:

- **Section 1.** Findings of fact were made by the Planning Commission regarding recommendations 3
- 4 to amend the Kitsap County Code Title 17 'Zoning'.

5

Section 2. Section 17.410.040 'Zoning use tables, adopted by Ordinance 534-2016, is amended 6 7 as indicated in Appendix A: Chapter 17.410 'Allowed Uses'.

8

9 Section 3. Section 17.410.050 'Footnotes for zoning use tables,' adopted by Ordinance 534-2016, is amended as indicated in Appendix A: Chapter 17.410 'Allowed Uses.' 10

11

- Section 4. Section 17.420.050 'Tables,' adopted by Ordinance 534-2016, is amended as 12
- indicated in Appendix B: Chapter 17.410 'Density, Dimensions, and Design.' 13

14

- Section 5. Section 17.420.060 'Footnotes for tables,' adopted by Ordinance 534-2016, is 15
- amended as indicated in Appendix B: Chapter 17.410 'Density, Dimensions, and Design.' 16

17

- Section 6. Section 17.460.020 'Public sewer connections in UGAs,' adopted by Ordinance 534-18
- 2016, is amended as indicated in Appendix C: Chapter 17.460 'Development regulations for 19
- public sewer systems, community sewage disposal systems and large on-site sewage systems.' 20

21

Section 7. Severability. If any provision of this ordinance or its application to any person or 22 23 circumstance is held invalid or unconstitutional, the remainder of the ordinance or its application

to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected. 24

25 26

Section 8. Recitals. The recitals herein shall be findings of fact and are incorporated herein by reference.

27 28 29

30 31 Section 9. Typographical/Clerical Errors. Should any amendment made to this Ordinance that was passed by the Board during its deliberations be inadvertently left out of the final printed version of the plan, maps, or code, the explicit action of the Board as discussed and passed shall prevail upon subsequent review and verification by the Board, and shall be corrected.

32 33 34

Section 10. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately.

35 36

1 2		
3	ADOPTED this day of	, 2016.
4		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
5 6		KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON
7		
8		
9		EDWARD E. WOLFE, Commissioner (Chair
10		
11		
12		
13		CHARLOTTE GARRIDO, Commissioner
14		
15		
16		DODEDE CEL DED C
17		ROBERT GELDER, Commissioner
18 19		
20	ATTEST:	
21	ATTEST.	
22		
23	Dana Daniels, Clerk of the Board	
24	A PRO OVER A CITO FORM	
25	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
26		
27	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	
28	Attachment: Code Update: Reaso	onable Measures APPENDIX.
29		